175D1WWEI01A
Directional control valves
1
2 3
Technical specifi cations and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
EJ8CA
Nominal fl ow 10 l/min (2.64 US gpm)
Max. pressure 70 bar (1015 psi)

re
1  Cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/3C
EJ8CA/20NB 0EJ8C002000 Without emergency
2  Spool
TYPE  DESCRIPTION
2 Spool 2
3 Emergency
TYPE  DESCRIPTION
N  Without emergency
4  Seals
TYPE  DESCRIPTION
B NBR (Buna) o-ring seals, std confi guration
V FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept.
5 Coils
TYPE   CODE DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC   4SLE001200 12VDC-ISO4400 coil
For complete coils list see from page 206
6 Valve body
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE 08/3C-G 3/8 3CC0833C11 Aluminium body for cavity 08C valve,
  G3/8 std thread
For steel bodies or diff erent threading see from page 217
7 Connector
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 206
1
EJ8CA/20  NB
2 3 4
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
5
N
7
1
6
2
3
4
Performance limit
(l/min)
(bar)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 6 123 9
(US gpm)
0
800
1600
2400
3200
(psi)
0 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.4 3
Flow
Pr